
FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 

AND 

SAN MATE0 COUNTY CENTRAL 
LABOR COUNCIL 

For the Period of 

September I,2002 through June 30,2004 

Reference: 
Workforce investment Act 1998 

Agency Contact Person: 
Kristin Cornuelle, 
Workforce Development Manager 
(650)802-5181 



FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 
SAN MATE0 COUNTY CENTRAL LABOR COUNCIL 

FOR 
OUTREACH SERVICES FOR THE SAN FRANCISCO AIRPORT PROJECT 

AND SUPPORTIVE SERVICES FOR THE PACKARD GRANT 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, entered into this 
day of ----v 2003, by and between the COUNTY OF 

SAN MATEO, hereinafter called “County,” and San Mateo County Central Labor 
Council, hereinafter called “Contractor”; 

WHEREAS, the Agreement with Central Labor Council was approved on 
September 24, 2002, to perform the professional services of outreach and improving 
delivery of services to displaced and under-employed workers in compliance with the 
Workforce Investment Act of 1998; and 

WHEREAS, both parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term for 
the purpose of continuing services. 

NOW, THEREFORE., IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS 
FOLLOWS: 

1. Section 3: Pavments is hereby amended to read as follows: 

A. Maximum Amount. In full consideration of Contractor’s 
performance of the services described in Exhibit A, the amount that the County shall be 
obligated to pay for services rendered under this Agreement shall not exceed 
$165,000 for FY 2002-03. Unspent funds for FY 2002-03 shall not be carried over 
to FY 2003-04. Funding for FY 2003-04 will be in the form of an Amendment to 
the Agreement. 

2. Section 17: Term of the Aqreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

Subject to compliance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement for 
Employment Service Outreach the term of this Agreement shall be from September 1, 
2002 through June 30,2004. 

This Agreement may be terminated by Contractor, Director of County Human 
Services or her designee at any time upon thirty (30) days written notice to the other 
WY. 

Should Contractor fail to perform the covenants contained herein at the time and in 
the manner herein provided. County may at that time or any time thereafter terminate this 
agreement upon written notice. In the event of such termination, County may immediately 
proceed with the work to be performed under this agreement in any manner deemed proper 
by County. County may at its sole discretion, deduct from the total amount paid to 
Contractor under this Agreement all or part of the cost associated with completion of such 
work. 



All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated September 21,2002, 
between the County and the Contractor shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized 
representatives, have affixed their hands. 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 

By: 
Rose Jacobs Gibson, President 
Board of Supervisors 

ATTEST: 

~-- 
Clerk of the Board 

Date: - SAN MATE0 COUNTY CENTRAL LABOR 
COUNCIL 

By: 
Shelley Kessl&Executive Secretary 

Treasurer 

Date: _ 5x3&93 



SAX iMATE0 COUNTY 
MEMOR4?IDUM 

D-4TE: 9/9iot 

TO: Priscilla Harris Morse F.a: 363-4864 POKY: EPS 163 

I;ROM: Deborah Jaeger 
F.ky (650) 596-3478 POhY: HS.4210 

SUBJECT: Contract Insurance Approval 

The following is to he completed by the department before submission to Risk Management: 

COXIXACTOR N.%NE: Central Labor Counci 1 

DOES THE COXJXKTOR mVEL AS A Pi&T OF THE CONTRKT SERVICES?: 
No 

ZK&lBER OF EMPLOYEES WORXIXG FOR CONTK&CTOR: More rhaz 1 

DUTIES TO’BE PERFOR&eD BY CONTRACTOR FOR COLllTY: Employment and 
Training Services 

~. 

The following will be completed by Risk Management: 

INSURANCE COVERAGE: hl0Ult Approve Wive Modify 

Comprehensive Generxl Liability Lb, iiw- q E 

3fotor Vehicle Liability s _--- cl GP E 

Professional Liability 

xyorkers’ Compensation 
RE%l4~S/COMX%TS: This is a 
.4pement is funded by the Governor’s Dircretionay Fund. 

Risk Management Signature 
1.2 -‘?-&?> 

Date 



is: S60.000.00 

1~1s CERT@laTE I$ EVIDENCE Of YOUR BOND~COVERAGE - 
PRESERVE WITH YOUR lMPORTANT PAPERS. 



INW 
VJORKERS’ COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS’ LIABILITY INSURANCE POLICY 

INFORMATION PAGE 
TIG INSUR??NCE COHPANY, NCCI COX"AXY NO. 13854 
ADHNISTRATIVZ OFFICZ, IRVING, TX 75039 

.Phone Number (9721 831-5000 

1. Insured’s Name and Address 
SAN~~MATEO CFJTRAL LABbR.COUNCIL 
(A LABOR COUNCIL) 
ATTN: NARY GALLAGSER 

: POLICY IDENTIFIER 
~01 tlce Locatlon Pokey Symbol 

LO WCS ~; ~~ 
Vohcy Number 8”‘ZAAR12 

1153 CHESS DRIVE Previous Policy 50243522 

SUITE 200 Producer Code 629667 

FOST'ER CITY, CA. 54404 Producer NETWORKED INSURANCE AGENTS 

EIN: 940376370 

IIN: 

The Insured is WE Co-T 

Other workplaces- not shown above:sBE SCHEDULE wr0353 

2. The polic period is from 07-27-2002 to 07-27,-2003 12:Clam Standard Time at the Insured’s 
mailing a J dress. 

3. A Workers’ Compensation Insurance: Part One of ‘the policy applies to the Workers’ 
Compensation Law of the states listed below. 
SEE SCHEDULE W40446 

B. Employers’ Liability Insurance: Part Two of the policy applies to work in 
each state listed in 3.A above: The limits of our liability under Part Two are: 

Bodily Injury by -Accident $100,000.00 each accident 

Bodily Injury by Disease s5oo~ooo.00 ~policy limit, $100,000 - 00 each employee 

C. Other State Insurance: Part Three of the policy applies to the states, if any, listed below: 
ALL STATES EXCEPT NORTR DAKOTA, OHIO, WASHINGTON, WEST VIRGINiA, WYOMING, 

MAINE, AND STATES DESIGNATED IN ITEK 3A OF THE DECLiZATIONS. 

signed ~By “‘. 

/ I 
!J”. R 

Counters . 
Ll 

WC 00 00 01 A A Copyright 1987 National Councfl an Campensation Insurance 
w 18817 05-15-2002 10-93 

D. This policy includes these endorsements and schedules: 
SEE SCHEDULB W40179 

4. CLASSIFICATION OF OPERATION PREMIUM BASIS 
SEE EXTENSION OF INFQR%lAT!ON PAGE 

TOTAL SURTAX AND/OR SURCHARGES $50.58 

RATE 

Minimum Deposit Total Estimated 
Premium $500.00 Premium $2,152.00 Annual Premium $2,152.00 

Direct Bill - Qtr 40% Down +3 PmtS 
If indicated, interim adjustments of premium shall be made: 
l ) Semi-Annual I 1 Quarterly I ) Nionthly 

,qEnyQRKED INSURANCE AGENTS 
i , 

INSURED’S COPY 



6th Farm General lnaurance Company 

~-: 

6400 State Fam, Drive 
Rohneli Park, GA 94526-0001 

.1..,,., FU3~ 

TAN HATE0 COUNTY CENTRAL LABOR 
:OUNCIL AFL-CIO 

1153 CHESS DR # 200 
FOSTER CITY CA 9440.4-1197 

Il,l,,,l,,l,l,~ll1,,,,l,,l,,,~l,,,lll,l,,l,,,l,l,l~ll,,,,ll,,l ~.’ : 

:&ion: 1153 CHESS DR 200 
FOSTER CITY CA 

rms, Options, and Endorsements 
SC -0rm 3 
‘0 .Ionesty $10,000 
sonal Injury Exclusion 

LSS Deductible - Section I 
lendatorv Endorsement 
!a Debris Removal 
;~cy Endorsement 
icy Endorsement-Business 

Coverages and Limits 
Section I 
A Guildings Excluded 
6 Business Personal Property 
G Loss~of~lncoms 

Deductibles - Section I 
Basic 
Other deductibles may 
apply - refer to policy 

250 

Section II 
L Business Liabili!y 
M Medical Payments 

Gen Aggregate (Other than PCO) 
Products-Completed Operations 
(PC0 Aggregate) 

Annual Premium 
Forms, Opts, & Endrsmnt 
Eus Liability - Cov L 

Amount Due 

~Premium Reductions 
Your premium has already been reduced 
by the following: 

Renewal Year Discount 
Yrs in Business Discount 
Claim Record Discount 

Gcv. 4 - IlfI”“o1 Indsx: 
Cov. i - kokker Price: 

h!‘A 
178.3 

$5;;.;; 

23:oc 
$653.00 

See reverse side for important informat:oon, 
Please keeps this pa;! faryowrecord. 

Prepared DEC 07 2001 



I FIRST AMENDMEN~T TO THE AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 

OAKLAND :PRIVATE~ INDUSTRY COUNCIL 

For the Period of 

I SE:PTEME%ER &ZOO2 - JUNE 30,2004 

Reference: Workforce Investment Act 1998 Agency Contact Person: 
Kristin Cornuelle, 
Workforce Development Manager 
(650)802-5181 



First Amendment to the Agreement with the 
Oakland Private Industry Council 

For 
Case Management, Training and Employment Services 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO T1HE AGREEMEVI’, entered into 
this day of ,2003, by and behveen the COLJTY OF 
SAll MATEO, hereinafter called “County,” and OAKLLOD PRIVATE EVDUSTRY 
COUNCIL, hereinafter called~ “Contractor”; 

WITNESSETH: ---------- 

WHEREAS, the Agreement with the O‘akland Private Industry Council was 
approved on January 21; 2003, for the purpose of performing the professional services of 
case management, training and employmeni: services that comply with: Workforce 
Investment .4ct of 1998; and 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor wish to amend the Agreement to 
extend the term for 11;: x:7:+: -! :r:::i::.::rg : :.;z n:-::r~zz:. training and 
employment services. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY TIIE PARTIES HERETO AS 
FOLLOWS: 

1. Section 3: Pavments is hereby amended to read as follows: 

A. Maximum Amount. In full consideration of Contractor’s 
performance of the services dexribed~ in Exhibit .4, the amount that the County shall be 
obligated to pay for services rendered under this Agreement shall not exceed S155,OOO 
for PY 2002-03. Unspent funds for 2002-03 shall not be carried over to FY 2003-04. 
Funding for EY 2003-04 mill be in the form of au Amendment to this Agreement. 

2. Section 17: Term of the Agreement is hereby amended to read: 

Subject to compliance with the terms and conditions of this .4greement for 
Employment Services and Outreach, the tenn of this -4greement shall be from 
September 1,2002 through June 30,2004. 

This Agreemeni may be terminated by Contractor, County Director of 
County Human Services, or her designee at any time upon thirty (30) days written notice 
to the other party. 

Should Contractor fail to perfomr the covenants contained herein at the time 
and in the manner herein. provided, County may at that time or any time thereafter terminate 
this agreement upon written notice. In the e~vent of such termination, County may 
immediately proceed with the work to be pe~rformed under this agreement in any manner 
deemed proper by County. County may at its sole discretion, deduct from the total amount 
paid to Contractor under this Agreement all or part of the cost associated with completion of 
such work. 

2 



All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated September 21,2002, between the 
County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized 
representatives, have affixed their hands. 

COUNTY OF SAX M4TEO 

ATTEST: 

__- 
Clerk of Said Board 

Date: 

By: 
Rose Jacobs Gibson, President 
Board of Supenisors 

Date: 

:gG7F 

Gay Plair Cobb, $hirf Executive Officer 



DATE: 

TO: 

FROM 

9i9f 02 

Priscilla Hhtis Morse 

Deborah Jaeger 
FAX: (650) 596-i478 

PAX: X3-4664 POh’k: EPS 163 

POIUY: HS.4210 

SUBJECT: Contract Insurance Approval 

The following is to be completed by the department before submission to Risk Management: 

CONTRACTOR NAME: O&land ?IC 

DOES THE CONTR4CTOR TTR4VEL AS A PART OF THE CONTRKT SERVICES?: 
NL5 

NL%lBER OF E?QLOYEES WOFKlXG FAIR COXlX4CTOR: 0 - The Oakland PIC is a 
board comprised of employers ad Govermneilr: personnel. 

DLIES TO BE PE5!FORmD BY CONTRACTOR FOR COLXTY: .Administer funds for 
Employment Services 

The followingwill be completed by Risk Management: 
~, 

IX.lJF&NCE COVERkGE: Aiiount Approv.: Waive MOdi@ 

Compreher.;ivc General Liability 2-L&Y-- lx- 0 cl 

.Loror Vehicle Liabi!ity /c&-tn? w p 0 

Professional Liability J/ 07 d 0~ 0 

Workers’ Compensation 
REMARKS/COMMENTS : There is no Workers Camp sation because tie PIC is a board, 
Workers CompcnsaIion for “the Board Members wou!d reside with their employers, businesses or 
govemcment. p--y Lwc, . 

TGTFL 3.01 
c 0. 



iB!22/1534 BB:53 EEBBBBEBBB -~... PAT;E 83 

Cllmg: m m  OAKI 4P 

ACORD- CERTIFICATE’OF LIABILITY INSURANCR; M=- 
04/03/03 

i-N18 CERllFlCATE 13 ISSUED A8 A MA7TER OF INFORIUTION 
ONLY 6310 CONFERB NO RIGHTS UPON ‘WI? CERTlFICAlE 
HOLDER THIS CERTIFICATE DOE8 NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR 
ALTER T”E COVERAGE~AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW 

I 

soucl NUMBER 

AC6535557 -- 

--~- 
iOR 

03116103 

03116103 - 

07101102 

I 
JUK-02-2003 14: 26 



10122/19?4 0@:53 mmmmm@om9m C&L/$4:: FIi‘ -3 Ili3 ?ccE 92 

F .tIfTBRJX U$LLIRO IWl~MODIl ' ICATI~N UP.01 
1702089-02 
REl?EUhL 
HB 
1-71-10-06 

Y 
svl.sl% 

BNDOR- AQRNMENl 
PAQS 1 

v- ElWitCTIVE JULY 1, 2002 AT 12.01 A.M. 

OAKLAX PRIVATE ~INDUSTRY 
CamCIL, INC. 
1212 DNOADNAf STE 300 
OANLAtlD, CA 94612 

Ml~.C~NTRADICTION BETUEEN TB72 POLICY AND THIS ENDORSEKENT W ILL BB 
COWlROLLED BY THIS ENDORSEKENT. 

Ii IS AGREED TBAI ti IMERM BILLING RATE AND RATING PLAN 
cmmm (DEBITS) ME BIDED AS FOLLOWS. 

BPFECTIVE FROX 7/01/02 TO 7/01/03 

RATING PLAN.IfODIPIER 

ESTTHAIQ PREWTDH DISCOLlNT MODIFIER 

CONPOSITE FACTOR APPLIED TO BASE'RATES 
TO DERIVE INTERIX BILLING RATES. 

NOYHgW # THl8 PIKIRBEMENT CONTAINED SHALL BE HELD TO VARY, ALYE% WAIVE 

I ~. 
- 11X56H, ANV CF TIE TERMS, COMmON8.  A6REEMENT8, OR LIMITAllONB OF THIS 
PCUOVOTS6RTRANAS#TATBD. NOTIUNO EL86WlERE IN THS~POLICY 8HALL UE 
WPLD vo VARY, ALrNN. w4lYE OR LIMIT THE rnM3, CoMNllONB. AORSRMENTS OR 
UmrPAW OF MS s?moflm. 

;. 
&l lXSl8UbNUD W  m.tJ=t Al BAN UUNCISCD. .JULY 17, 2002 29001 

&izL.Jdrn'~ 

eaeoeaaee2 --*wFr 
53:: D n_l 



FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 

AND 

SAN MATE0 COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

For the Period of 

September I,2002 -June 30,2004 

Reference: 
Workforce Investment Act 1998 

Agency Contact Person: 
Kristin Cornuelle, 
Workforce Development Manager 
(650)802-5181 



First Amendment to the Agreement 
With the San Mateo Community College District 

For 
Administering a Career Assessment and Job Training Program 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this 
day of --J 2003, by and behveen the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter 
called “County,” and San Mateo Community College District, hereinafter called “Contractor”; 

WHEREAS, the Agreement with San Mateo Community College was approved on January 
12,2003, for the purpose of providing a career assessment and job-training program to dislocated 
workers of the airline and travel industries that meets the criteria of the Workforce Investment Act of 
1998; and 

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term for 
the purpose of continuing career assessment and job-training services. 

NOW, THEREFORE:, TT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS 
FOLLOWS: 

1. Section 1: Exhibits is hereby amended to read as follows: 

Exhibit A: 
Exhibit A- 1: 
Exhibit B: 
Exhibit B-l: 
Exhibit B-2: 
Exhibit C: 
Exhibit D: 
Exhibit E: 
Exhibit F: 

Program Description 
Course Descriptions 
Pa)m~ent Schedule - Rate and Terms of Payment 
Program Budget 
Payment Scheduie for FY 2003-04 -New Material 
Compliance with Section 504 
Program Monitoring 
Program Specific Requirements and General Provisions 
E~qual Benefits Compliance ‘Declaration 

2. Section 2: Services to be Performed is hereby amended to read as follows: 

In consideration of the payments hereinafter set forth in Exhibit B, Exhibit B-l and Exhibit B2, 
attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, Contractor, under the general direction of the 
Director of Human Servic~es .4gency, or her authorized representative, with-respect to t~he product or - - 
result of Contractor’s services, shall perform senTices as described in Exhibit A, Exhibit Al and 
Exhibit E, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein. 



3. Section 3: Payments paragraph A and paragraph B are hereby amended to read as follows: 

B. Rate of Pavment The rate and terms of payment shall be as specified in Exhibit B, Exhibit 
B 1 and Exhibit B-2 respectively. Any rate increase is subject to the approval of the Director of 
Human Services or her authorized representative, and shall not be binding on County unless so 
approved in writing. In no event may the rates established in Exhibit B; Exhibit B-l and Exhibit 
B-2 be increased to the extent that the maximum County obligation shall not exceed the total 
specified in paragraph. 3A above. Each~ payment shah be conditioned on the performance of the 
services described in Exhibit A to the full satisfaction of the Director of Human Services or her 
representative. 

C. Time Limit for Submitting Invoices Contractor shall submit an invoice for services to 
County for payment in accordance with the provisions of Exhibit B, Exhibit B-l and Exhibit B-2. 
County shall not be obligated to pay Contractor for the services covered by any invoice if Contractor 
presents the invoice to County more than one-hundred eighty (180) days after the date Contractor 
renders the services, or more than ninety (90) days after this Agreement terminates, whichever is 
earlier. 

4. Section 17: Term of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

Subject to compliance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement for provisions of a 
career assessment and job training program, the term of this Agreement shall be from September 1, 
2002 through June 30,2004. 

This Agreement may be terminated by Contractor, Director of County Human Services or her 
designee at any time upon thirty (30) days written notice to the other party. 

Should Contractor fail to perform the covenants contained herein at the time and in the manner 
herein provided, County may at that time or any time thereafter terminate this agreement upon written 
notice. In the event of such termination, County may immediately proceed with the work to be 
performed under this agreement in any manner deemed proper by County. County may at its sole 
discretion, deduct from the total amount paid to Contractor under this Agreement all or part of the cost 
associated with completion of such work. 

5. All other terms and conditions ofthe Agreement dated January 12,2003, between the County 
and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect. 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties herero, by their duly authorized representatives, have 
affixed their hands. 

COUNTY OF SAY MATE0 

ATTEST 
By’ %e Jacobs Gibson 

Board of Supervisor; 
Gident 

Clerk of Said Board 

Date __--- 
Date: __ 

SAN MATE0 COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

-James W. Keller 
Print Name 



B-2 
Rate of Payment for FY 2003-04 

San Mateo Community College District 

1. Contractor will receive payments up to a total of 5420,OOO.OO by the end of FY 2002- 
03 for services described -in Exhibit A and for _ ___ :-- : :--: .‘.-: - .i.:--’ .r i . :I-‘- 
Agreement. 

2. Contractor did not complete the services as described in Exhibit A or the courses 
described in Exhibit Al of this Agreement for the term of September 1,2002 to Jane 
30, 2003. Contractor will complete the remaining courses and services that it received 
payment for in FY 2002-2003 and will receive no further funding for services 
continuing in FY 2003-04. Should this contract be terminated by either party before 
courses and services can be completed, the contractor will reimburse the County for 
the balance owed. 

3. All terms in Exhibit B apply to FRY 2003-04. 



DATE: 

TO: 

l?RO>f: 

g/9/02 

Priscilla Harris Morse 

Deborah Jsger 
FAX: (650) 596-3478 

FAX: 363-4864 PONY: EPS 163 

POXYz H%2 10 

SUBJECT: Contract Insurance Approval 

The following is to be completed by the depattment before submission to Risk Management 

COUTRKTOR XAm: Commuuity College District 

DOES THE COhXIUCTOR TRAVEL AS A PART OF TElE CONfRACT SERVICES?: 
X0 

hWER OF EMPLOYEES WOFUWG FOR CONTRKTOR: More.than I 

DUTES i0 BE PEXFOIU&D BY COINTIUCTOR FOR COUNTY: Employement and 
‘I, “‘,,,;:‘.’ “. ,, I a. 

The following will be completed by Risk Management: 

l?CSLXGCE COVEUGE: .Amow.t Approve Waive Modify 

Comprehensive General Liability 

Motor Vehicle Liability 

0 n 

Professional Liability 

Workers’ Compensation 
REhlARKS/CO-MME-NTS: The amount 
Govemor’~.Discretionary Fund. 



ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTlFICATE 
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR 
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. _ 

_. _ ___, -. _ _ _ 
INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE 

----------L- 
I IUE~!~?&- ACE USA/Pacific E 

San Ma&o Co. Communitv Colleae Dist. 

! REliMl3N 5 -- 
1 WORKERS coMPENS*TIONWD :WLRC43498162 

EMPLOYERS*UAB!Ul- i  ‘CTOG20300772 

‘artnership between Skyline and County of San Mateo for the Airport project. 

(CORD 25-S (7197) 1 of 2 15248318111295 HXS (II ACORD CORPORATION 1988~ 



;WACC CERTIFICATE OF COVERAGE ISSUEDATE ll/cs/oz 

ADMINISTRATOR: 
IJ.Eacm & ASSOCIATES 
37 South 2cd Street, 
San Jose, CA 95113 

LICENSE % 0.31271 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFOFMATION 
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE 

Suite 300 HOLDER. THlS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND. EXTEND OR 
ALTER THE COVERAGES P.FFORDED BY THE COVERAGE 
DOCIJM~NTS BELOW. ___-_- 

COVERED PART? ENTITIES AFFORDING COVERAGE 
SAY AREA CCD JPA ENTITYA Statewide ASSOC. Of 
San Mate0 Co. Community College Dist. Community Colleges 
3401 CSX Drive 
San Mateo, CA 94402 

ATN: Suki Chang I 

THE COE, 

ENT 
LTR 

;E A=FORoED HFREIN IS SVBJECT T3 .xL THE TErws. AND CONU 

TYPE OF COVERAGE COVERAGE 
DOCUMENTS 

NS OF 8”CH COVEI; 

EFFECTIVE I 
XPIRATION DATE 

MEMBER 
:ETAINED LIMIT 
DEDUCTIBLE 

-I--. 
DESCRlPl rlON OF OPERATIONS, LOCATIONS I VEHICLES I RESTRICT101 
'artnership betweez Sky1ir.e anrl Coun?~ ( 
xcject. 

LIMITS 

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT 
EACH OCCURRENCE 
s5,ooo,ooc 

GENERAL LlABILIlY 
[X]GENEwL LIABILITY 
[ ]CLAlMS MADE [~OCCIJRRENCZ SWC00:3018 
WGOVERNMENT COOES 
(aERRORS &OMISSIONS 
, . 

07/01/02 
07/01/03 

A 

A 

$100,000 

I I 
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY --I----- 

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT 
EACH OCCUR,RENCE 
55,000,000 

0'7/01/02 
0~~7/01/03 $100,000 

PROPERTV 
ALL RISK 
ExLucEs EAR~QuAKE 5 ~iiooD 

SWCO 0 -3 0 18 
Q50,OOO 5 100 non “$9 , “<WI CI 

EACH OCCURRENCE 

07/01/02 
07/01/0.3 STUDENT PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY S~~~COO9018 

s5,003 s~rcluded 
EACH OCCURRENCE 

f SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 
San Mateo for the Airport 

CERTIFICATE HOLDER: 

Couzty~ of Saz Mate0 
400 Harbor Elvd Euilcing B 
3elmont, CA 94002 

ATTN: Dorothy Skavies ! AUTHOR!ZED REPRESENTATIVE 
-_ 

K&A..P/L,.Oc32000 1 of 1 ~S23053/1'413495 ,, HXS 



FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 

AND 

PRIVATE INDUSTRY COUNCIL 
OF S_4N FRANCISCO, INC. 

.For the Period of 

SEP:fEMBER 1,2002 - JUNE 30,2001 

Reference: Workforce Investment .4ct 1998 Agency Contact Person: 
Kristin Cornuelle, 
Workforce Development Manager 

(650)802-518.1 



First Amendment to tbe Agreement with the Private Industry Council of San 
Francisco, Inc. 

For 
Case Management, Training and Employment Services 

rHIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, entered into this 
day of -__-__- ,2003, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN 

MATEO, hereinafter called “County,” and PRIVATE INDUSTRY COUNCIL OF 
SAN FRANCISCO, INC., hereinafter called “Contractor”; 

WHEREAS, the County and the Con&actor entered into an Agreement on 
September 1, 2002, for the purpose of the Contractor performing the professional 
services of case management, training and employment services for dislocated worker 
in the airline and travel industries that comply with: Workforce Investment Act of 
1998; and 

WHEREAS, both parties now wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term 
for the purpose of continuing services. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO .4S 
FOLLOWS: 

1. Section 3: Payments is hereby amended to read as follows: 

A. Maximum Amount. In full consideration of Contractor’s performance of 
the services described in Exhibit A, the amount that the County shall be obligated to pay 
for services rendered under this Agreement shall not exceed $43,000 for FY 2002-03. 
Unspent funds for 2002-03 shall not be carried over to FY 2003-04. Funding for FY 
2003-04 will be in the form of an Amendment to this Agreement. 

2. Section 17: Term of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

Subject to compliance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement for 
Employment Services and Outreach the term of this Agreement shall be from 
September 1,2002 through June 30,2004. 

‘This Agreement may be terminated by Contractor, Director of County Human 
Services or her designee at any time upon thirty (30) days written notice to the other 
Party. 

Should Contractor fail to perform the covenants contained herein at the time and in the 
manner herein provided, County may at that time or any time thereafter terminate this 
Agreement upon written notice. In the event of such termination, County may 

2 



immediately proceed with the work t:o be performed under this Agreement in any manner 
deemed proper by County. County,may at its sole discretion, deduct from the total 
amount paid to Contractor under this Agreement all or part of the cost associated with 
completion of such work. 

All other terms and condi~tions of the Agreement dated September 1, 2002, between the 
County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect. 

IX WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized 
representatives: have affixed their hands. 

COUNTY OF SAX MATE0 

.4TTEST: 

By: 
Rose Jacobs Gibson, President 
Board of Supervisors 

Clerk of Said Board 

Date: 

Date: 



DATE: 

TO: 

FRO5f: 

919102 

Priscilla &n-is Morse 

Deborah Jaeger 
FAX: (650) 596-3478 

FAX: 363-4864 PONY: EPS 163 

POW: HSMlO 

SUBJECT: Contract Insurance Approval 

The following is to be completed by the department before submission to Risk Management: 

COXIUKTOR N&ME: San Francisco Private Industry Council 

DOES THE COXTRAC-IOR TRAVEL AS A PART OF THE CONTKKT SERWCES?: 
NO 

NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES WORKING FOR CONTIMCTOR: More than I 

DUTJES TO BE PERFORMED BY CONTRACTOR FOR COLJXW: Employment and 
Training Services 

The following will be completed by Risk Management: 

IXSTXANCE COVERAGE: Amount 

Comprehensive General Liability 

;di$ ~ , Ih 7 ;~ y 

Motor Vehicle Liability % . ----- 0 0 cl 

Professional Liability ----- q El 
Workers’ Compensation 
Rl%.4RKS/COMMEXTS: 

TJ ci 
e am0ur.t ofS43.000 

~/- 9 -03 
Date 





. 

EMPLOYEE 


